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CLASS III.—COLONIAL TREASURER—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item. 1880-81.

PEOPEETY-TAX DEPAETMENT—continued. £ s. d. £ e. d.

VOTE No. 18—continued.
Local Offices—continued.
Napier—Deputy Commissioner (also Begistrar of

Electors £50) 400 0 0
10

li

12
13

14
15
16
17

Nelson—Deputy Commissioner (also Agent Nelson
and Westland Coal Fields £100)

Clerk
Cadet

Christchurch—Deputy Commissioner
Chief Clerk
Clerk
2 Cadets, 1 at £90,1 at £80 ...

Timaru—Deputy Commissioner (11 months at £400)...
Clerk (11 months at £200)

Dunedin—Deputy Commissioner (also Auctioneer of
Crown Lands £250)

Chief Clerk
Clerk
Cadet

400 0 0
200 0 0

90 0 0

500 0 0
220 0 0
150 0 0
170 0 0

18
19

366 13 4
183 6 8

20
250 0 0
250 0 0
200 0 0

60 0 0

21
22
23

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Invercargill—Deputy Commissioner ....
Clerk (11 months at £200)
Cadet (11 months at £60)

Assessment of the Colony
Clerical Assistance
Advertising
Contingencies
Eefund of Land-tax to Harbour Boards

400 0 0
183 6 8
55 0 0

15,000 0 0
3,000 0 0
1,000 0 0
1,900 0 0

250 0 0

Less amount of reduction in Committee of
Supply

28,418

2,000

6

0

8

0

Total—Vote No. 18 26,418 6 8

MISCELLANEOUS SEEVICES.

1
2

3

-1
5
6

VOTE No. 19.
Audit of County and Eoad Board Accounts ...
Secretary to Commissioners of Public Debts

Sinking Funds (also Secretary to the Treasury
£700)

Expenses of Investment of Sinking Fund, Con-
solidated Loan

Exchange and Commission
Contingencies
Interest at 6 per cent, on an

Advance made by the Bank
of New Zealand on security
of Treasury Bills ... £2,490 8 2

Less charged under "The
TreasuryBills Act, 1879" 2,130 9 4

2,700

50

600
11,500

300

0

0

0
0
0

0

0

0
0
0

359 18 10
Total—Vote No. 19 15,509 18 10

TOTAL OF CLASS III. • * • £50,330 5 6»• •
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