## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS III.—COLONIAL TREASURER—continued.

Item.	·						
		1880–81.					
	PROPERTY-TAX DEPARTMENT—continued.	£	s.	d.	£	8.	d.
	VOTE No. 18—continued. Local Offices—continued.						
10	Napier— Deputy Commissioner (also Registrar of Electors £50)	400	0	o			
11	Nelson— Deputy Commissioner (also Agent Nelson and Westland Coal Fields £100)	400	0	0			
$\frac{12}{13}$	clerk Cadet	200 90	0	0	,		
14	Christchurch— Deputy Commissioner	500	0	0			
15 16 17	Chief Clerk Clerk	220 150 170	0	0 0			
18	2 Cadets, 1 at £90, 1 at £80 Timaru— Deputy Commissioner (11 months at £400)	366		4			
19	Clerk (11 months at £200) Dunedin—	183	6	8			
20	Deputy Commissioner (also Auctioneer of Crown Lands £250)	250 250	0	0			
$egin{array}{c} 21 \\ 22 \\ 23 \\ \end{array}$	Chief Clerk             Clerk             Cadet	200 60	0	0			
24	Invercargill— Deputy Commissioner	400	0	0			
25 26	Clerk (11 months at £200) Cadet (11 months at £60)	183 55	6	8 0 0			
27 28 29	Assessment of the Colony Clerical Assistance Advertising	3,000 1,000	0 0	0	:		·.
30 31	Contingencies Refund of Land-tax to Harbour Boards	1,900 250	0	0			
	To the Committee of	28,418	6	8			
	Less amount of reduction in Committee of Supply	2,000	0	0			
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 18	! 	-		26,418	6	8
	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.						
$\frac{1}{2}$	VOTE No. 19.  Audit of County and Road Board Accounts  Secretary to Commissioners of Public Debts	2,700	0	0			
3	Sinking Funds (also Secretary to the Treasury £700) Expenses of Investment of Sinking Fund, Con-	50	0	0			
4	solidated Loan Exchange and Commission	600 11,500	0	0			
5 6	Contingencies Interest at 6 per cent. on an Advance made by the Bank of New Zealand on security	300	0	0			
	of Treasury Bills £2,490 8 2 Less charged under "The Treasury Bills Act, 1879" 2,130 9 4						
	Total—Vote No. 19	359	18	10	15,509	18	10
	TOTAL OF CLASS III	· 	£5(	) 3	30 5	6	
	TOTAL OF OTIANN III.	***	~ •	,,0	JU 0	J	